Docket No. 14625

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): PYROSEQUENCING AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of conveyance: Doc. ID No. 102870642	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BIOTAGE AB Address: Kungsgatan 76 SE-753 18 Uppsala, Sweden City: State: Zip:			
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other Corrective change to remove incorrect patent number 4,863,949 from Recl 015177 Frame 0578 and substitute therefore 4,863,849	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date:				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,863,849			
Additional numbers attached?	[] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:Janet M. MacLeod	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Dorsey & Whitney LLP	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Address: 250 Park Avenue. City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177	8. Deposit account number: 50-2054 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumentation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Janet M. MacLeod Reg. No. 35,263 Name of Person Signing	Janus May Leves May 3, 2005			
Fotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
was document.				

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0466 U9/30/2004 14:31 IFAX FAX_CENTER-NY®DORSEY.COM

RightFax

9/30/04 2:29 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

2004/004

UB/2/12/004 700118053

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	_	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Petent and Tradamark Office	
To the Figure able Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
ι.	Name of conveying party(les): PYROSEQUENCING AB Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [K] No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics) Name:BIOTAGE AB Address:Kungspaten 76 SE-753 18 Uppsale, Sweden		
3.	Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of Name [] Other		City: _State: Zip: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Exc	cution Dare: <u>12-8-2003</u>	<u> </u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Paient No.(s) 163,949	
		45	363,849	
	Additional numbers attached?		[] Yes [X] No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name:Janet M. MacLeod	7. Tot	Total fee (37 CFR 3,41): \$40.00	
	Dorsey & Whitney LLP		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5_40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Addrose: 250 Fark Ayonue,	В.	Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10177		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrumen original document,	tation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Janet M. MacLeod Reg. No. 35,263		Sant Machen September 27, 2004	
Tota	Name of Person Signing	0	Signature Date	

REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0467

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the attached document is a true copy of the original.

ocais Ne Hanna Dzieglewska European Patent Attorney

Date: 22/7/04 2004

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0468



Registration number:

556539-3138

Date of registration:

7th March, 1997

Company name:

Biotage AB

Address:

Kungsgatan 76

753 18 UPPSALA



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of

registration

Company name

1997-03-07

PyroSequencing AB

2001-05-30

Pyrosequencing AB

2003-12-08

Biotage AB

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall, 10th May, 2004

Ex officio

Anna-Karin Östin



951-61 Sundsvall (Besökare: Badhusparken) Tel: 060 - 16-40-00, Fax: 060 - 12-98-40, Postgiro: 95-09-08 - 0, Bankgiro: 5050 - 0255 orv.bolaα@orv.se. www.prv.se

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0469